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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 



BREAKWA'l'ER-C. D. MITCHELL-J. A. MITCHELL-WEBBER HOS. 

Chapte1' 68. 

Resolve in favor of an appropriation for a Bl'eal;;:water in Moosehead Lake 

Resolved, that the sum of one thousand dollars be, and is 
hereby appropriated to extend the breakwater in Moosehead 
lake from the point where it now terminates into said lake, so 
as to protect the harbor at Kineo Point; and that said money be 
expended under the direction of the county commissioners of 
Piscataquis county with the advice of the governor and council, 
provided that the Kineo Company shall expend for said purpose 
at least twelve hundred dollars. 

Approved February 24, 1909, 

Chapter 69. 

Resolve in favor of Charles D, Mitchell, representative of Penobscot tribe 
of Indians. 

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars 
be and hereby is appropriated to pay representative of the Pe­
nobscot tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance at this 
session of the legislature, This resolve facilitates the perform­
ance of the business of this legislature, 

Approved February 24, 1909, 

Chapter 70. 

Resolve in favor of Joseph A, Mitchell, representative of Passamaquoddy 
tribe of Indians, 

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty dollars 
be and hereby is appropriated to pay representative of the 
Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians for his travel and attendance 
at this session of the legislature, This resolve facilitates the 
performance of the business of this legislature, 

Approved February 24, 1909, 

Chapter 71. 

Resolve in favor of the Vvebber Hospital Association of Biddeford. 

Resolvecl, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of three thousand dollars to be paid to the Webber Hospital 
Association of Biddeford, York county, Maine, for the use 
of said association for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and 
three thousand for the use of said association for the year nine­
teen hundred and ten, both said sums for maintenance, 
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And be it further resolved, that there be and is hereby appro­
priated a further sum of ten thousand dollars to be paid to said 
association in the year nineteen hundred and nine for the pur­
pose of assisting in erecting, furnishing' and equipping a build· 
ing for a hospital in said Biddeford. 

Approved Fehruary H, 190n. 

Chapter 72. 

Resolve for the providing of testimonials for the hOliorably discharged 
Soldiers and Sailors who volunteered from Maine for Service in the 
Civil ,Val'. 

Resolved, that one hundred and fifty dollars be and hereby is 
appropriated for the purpose of providing' an additional supply 
or testimonials for the honorably discharged soldiers and sail­
ors who volunteered from Maine for service in the Civil war. 

Approved February 24. 1909. 

Chapter 73. 

Resolve, Providing for the Payment of Claims, Accounts and DemandS 
against the State, Accrued Prior to January one, nineteen llUndred and 
nine, and Remaining Unpaid by Reason of Insufficient Appropriations. 

'Whereas the various deficiency items comprised in this re­
solve are long overdue and further delay in the payment thereof 
will occasion great inconvenience to many departments of the 
~tate government and citizens of the state; and whereas in the 
opinion of this legislature these facts constitute this resolve an 
emergency measure, which is immediateLy necessary for the 
preservation of the public peace, health or safety, now therefore 

be it 
Resolved, that for the purpose of paying the several claims, 

accounts and demands against the state, accrued prior to, and 
"remaining unpaid on January first, nineteen hundred and nine, 
by reason of insufficient appropriations, as reported to the leg­
islature, by communication from the state auditor under date of 
January fifteenth, nineteen hundred and nine, in compliance with 
section five of chapter one hundred and forty-seven, of the pub­
lic laws of nineteen hundred and seven, there be and hereby is 
appropriated the sum of one hundred two thousand, eight hun­
dred seventy-four dollars, eighty-one cents, to be paid the sev­
eral persons, firms and corporations named in said communica­
tIOn, respectively, the amounts therein reported, as follows: 


